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Stryker Directional

Survey Report
Company: ﬁ\/lewbourﬁe Qil Compény . V' Local Co-ordinate Reference:  Well Owl Dr-a;N 22'W1Al;F'ed Com“#-1H>
Project: ;Eddy County, New Mexico ; TVD Reference: 3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson # 187)
Site: _:Section 15, 22 -265-27E Owl Draw 22 W1AP ' MD Reference: i 3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usit (Patterson # 187)
:Fed Com 5 .
Well: 1Owl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com #1H " North Reference: " Grid
Wellbore: . Original Hole Survey Calculation Method: ; Minimum Curvature
Design: j Original Hole  Database: ‘ : Stryker_EDM
Project { Eddy County, New Mexico "~~~ "~~~ — " " - o .
Map System: US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) System Datum: Mean Sea Level
Geo Datum: NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS)
Map Zone: New Mexico East 3001
site | Section 15,22 -268-27E_Owl Draw 22 WiAPFedCom "~~~ "~ T "o T T T
Site Position: Northing: 376,617.82 usft | atitude: 32°2'7.199N
From: Map Easting: 550,281.70 usft  Longitude: 104° 10' 15.850 W
Position Uncertainty: 0.0 usft  Slot Radius: 13-3/16 " Grid Convergence: 0.09°
Well LOwlDraw 20 WiAPFed Com#H "~
Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 376,617.82 usfi Latitude: 32°2'7.199N
+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 550,281.70 usfl Longitude: 104° 10' 15.850 W
Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: 0.0 usfi Ground Level: 3,149.0 usft
Wellbore _OrginalHole. ___— "~ "~ "~ —-- - o T
Magnetics Mode! Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength
. ). ) (nT)
IGRF2010 6/24/2014 7.48 59.83 48,137
| Design Odginal Hole " o
Audit Notes:
Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0
Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S . +E/-W Direction:
© (usft) (usft) (usft) ) -
0.0 0.0 0.0 179.52
lSurvey Program Date 9/24/2014
From To
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description
100.0 8,356.0 Survey #1 (Original Hole) GyroFlex
8,439.0 13,890.0 MWD Survey #2 (Original Hole) MWD MWD v3:standard declination
Survey O
Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn
Depth Inclination  Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate
(ustt). ) ). (usft)  (usft) {usft) (usft) (°/100usft) (°/100usft) . (°/100usft) .
0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00
100.0 0.39 348.51 100.0 0.3 -0.1 -0.3 0.39 0.39 0.00
200.0 0.51 341.61 200.0 11 -0.3 -1.1 0.13 0.12 -6.90
300.0 1.32 316.25 300.0 2.3 -1.2 2.4 0.89 0.81 -25.36
400.0 1.52 309.43 400.0 4.0 -3.0 -4.0 0.26 0.20 -6.82
500.0 1.46 311.60 499.9 57 -5.0 -5.7 0.08 -0.06 217
600.0 1.21 314.14 599.9 7.3 -6.7 -7.3 0.26 -0.25 2.54
700.0 1.11 313.43 699.9 8.7 -8.2 -8.8 0.10 -0.10 -0.71
800.0 1.16 314.40 799.9 10.1 -9.6 -10.1 0.05 0.05 0.97
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

] Eddy County, New MeX|co : i 3149 + 20 @ 3169 Ousft (Patterson # 187)' o

S:i_te: Section 15, 22 -26S- 27E Owl Draw 22 W‘IAP 13149+ 20, @ 3169 Ousft (Patterson # 187),; )

& Fed Com : ) L

v Owl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com #1H .' T f

' Origihal Hole PR : ernlmum Curvature S '
‘ Original Hole o i Stryker_,ED‘M '
1,000.0 1.25 313.24 999.8 133 -12.5 -13.4 0.21 -0.01 -9.70
1,100.0 1.07 315.11 1,099.8 14.7 -13.9 -14.8 0.18 -0.18 1.87
1,200.0 1.1 306.40 1,199.8 15.9 -15.3 -16.0 0.17 0.04 -8.71
1,300.0 0.90 313.88 1,299.8 17.0 -16.7 -17.2 0.25 -0.21 7.48
1,400.0 1 0.83 320.61 1,399.7 18.1 -17.7 -18.3 0.12 -0.07 . 6.73
1,500.0 0.81 43.06 1,499.7 19.2 -17.7 -19.4 1.08 -0.02 82.45
1,600.0 1.54 78.26 1,599.7 20.0 -15.9 -20.1 0.99 0.73 35.20
1,700.0 1.69 72.10 1,699.7 20.7 -13.2 -20.8 0.23 0.15 -6.16
1,800.0 3.10 80.54 1,799.6 216 -9.1 217 1.45 1.41 8.44
1,900.0 4.23 86.40 1,899.4 22.3 -2.8 -22.3 1.19 1.13 5.86
2,000.0 3.89 90.97 1,999.1 225 43 -22.4 . 047 -0.34 4.57
2,100.0 2.60 94.62 2,099.0 222 10.0 -22.2 1.31 -1.29 3.65
2,200.0 1.59 95.57 2,198.9 219 13.6 -21.8 1.01 -1.01 0.95
2,300.0 1.34 93.29 2,298.9 217 16.2 -21.6 0.26 -0.25 -2.28
2,400.0 1.22 100.54 2,398.8 215 18.4 -21.3 0.20 -0.12 7.25
2,500.0 0.94 111.67 2,498.8 21.0 20.2 -20.8 0.35 -0.28 11.13
2,600.0 0.58 106.62 2,598.8 20.5 214 -20.3 0.37 -0.36 -5.05
2,700.0 0.30 102.86 2,698.8 20.3 222 -20.1 0.28 -0.28 -3.76
2,800.0 0.11 280.79 2,798.8 20.3 22.3 -20.1 0.41 -0.19 177.93
2,900.0 0.30 227.72 2,898.8 20.1 22.0 -19.9 0.25 0.19 -53.07
3,000.0 0.45 22513 2,998.8 19.7 21.6 -19.5 0.15 0.15 -2.59
3,100.0 0.41 249.08 3,098.8 19.3 21.0 -19.1 0.18 -0.04 23.95
. 3,200.0 0.56 238.53 3,198.8 18.9 20.2 -18.7 017 0.15 -10.55
3,300.0 0.36 239.76 3,298.8 18.5 19.5 -18.3 0.20 -0.20 1.23
3,400.0 0.28 242.94 3,398.8 18.2 19.0 -18.0 0.08 -0.08 3.18
. 3,500.0 0.21 270.24 3,498.8 18.1 18.6 -17.9 0.13 -0.07 27.30

3,600.0 0.28 27217 3,598.8 181 18.2 -17.9 0.07 0.07 1.93
3,700.0 0.50 228.50 3,698.8 17.8 17.6 -17.7 0.35 0.22 -43.67
3,800.0 0.64 216.47 3,798.8 17.1 17.0 -16.9 0.18 0.14 -12.03
3,900.0 0.92 198.69 3,898.8 15.9 16.4 -15.7 0.37 0.28 -17.78
4,000.0 1.02 198.07 3,998.8 14.3 15.8 -14.1 0.10 0.10 -0.62
4,100.0 1.04 199.61 4,098.7 12.6 15.3 -12.4 0.03 0.02 1.54
4,200.0 1.13 199.05 4,198.7 10.8 14.6 -10.6 0.09 0.09 -0.56
4,300.0 1.22 196.67 4,298.7 8.8 14.0 -8.7 010 0.09 -2.38
4,400.0 1.28 201.56 4,398.7 6.8 13.3, -6.6 0.12 0.06 4.89
4,500.0 1.24 204.26 4,498.7 4.7 12.4 -4.6 0.07 -0.04 2.70
4,600.0 1.21 212.18 4,598.6 29 1.4 -2.8 0.17 -0.03 7.92
4,700.0 1.23 219.90 4,698.6 1.1 10.2 -1.0 0.17 0.02 7.72
4,800.0 1.29 219.03 4,798.6 -0.6 8.8 0.6 0.06 0.06 -0.87
4,900.0 1.40 215.37 4,898.6 24 74 25 0.14 0.11 -3.66
5,000.0 1.36 218.50 4,998.5 -4.4 59 44 0.09 -0.04 3.13
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Stryker Directional

Survey Report

"4 Mewbourne Oil Company’.- | Well Owl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com#1H
'Eddy County, New Meéxico- . 3 . 2 3149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft; (Patterson # 187) Ce
Section 15;22 268 27E Owl Draw 22 W1AP . 149 + 20 Q@ 3169 Ousft (Patterson # 187)

Fed Com Lo :
Ow| Draw,22 W1AP Fed Com #1H Grid - -
Original Hole ) Mmlmum Curvature. - *
5~;‘Orlgma} Holq )
5,100.0 1.45 221.72 5,098.5 -6.2 43 6.3 0.12 0 09 3.22
5,200.0 1.49 215.98 5,198.5 -8.2 2.7 8.3 0.15 0.04 -5.74
5,300.0 1.41 200.45 5,298.4 -10.4 1.5 10.4 0.40 -0.08 -15.53
5,400.0 1.42 195.74 5,3984 -12.8 0.8 12.8 0.12 0.01 -4.71
5,500.0 1.53 196.28 5,498.4 -15.3 0.1 15.3 0.1 0.11 0.54
5,600.0 1.49 197.54 5,598.3 -17.8 -0.7 17.8 0.05 -0.04 1.26
5,700.0 1.52 202.70 5,698.3 -20.2 -1.6 20.2 0.14 0.03 5.16
5,800.0 1.13 208.74 5,798.3 -22.3 -2.6 22.3 0.41 -0.39 6.04
5,900.0 1.43 157.99 5,898.3 -24.3 -2.6 24.3 1.13 0.30 -50.75
6,000.0 1.55 166.81 5,998.2 -26.8 -1.8 26.8 0.26 0.12 8.82
6,100.0 1.42 170.65 6,008.2 -29.4 -1.3 29.3 0.16 -0.13 3.84
6,200.0 1.20 176.54 6,198.2 -31.6 -1.0 31.6 0.26 -0.22 5.89
6,300.0 1.15 202.16 6,298.1 -33.6 -1.4 336 0.52 -0.05 25.62
6,400.0 2.39 178.00 6,398.1 -36.6 -1.7 36.6 1.42 1.24 -24.16
6,500.0 2.07 171.89 6,498.0 -40.5 -1.3 40.5 040 -0.32 -6.11
6,600.0 3.04 174.43 6,597.9 -44.9 -0.8 449 0.98 0.97 2.54
6,700.0 3.08 178.98 6,697.8 -50.2 -0.5 50.2 0.25 0.04 4.55
6,800.0 243 189.28 6,797.7 -55.0 -0.8 55.0 0.81 -0.65 10.30
6,900.0 1.90 195.48 6,897.6 -58.7 -1.6 58.7 0.58 -0.53 6.20
7,000.0 1.09 217.04 6,997.6 -61.1 2.6 61.0 0.97 -0.81 21.56
7,100.0 1.68 142.35 7,097.5 -63.0 -23 63.0 1.74 0.59 -74.69
7,200.0 1.25 160.81 7,197.5 -65.2 -1.0 65.2 0.63 -0.43 18.46
7,300.0 252 170.13 7,297.4 -68.4 -0.3 68.4 1.30 1.27 9.32
7,400.0 2.62 107.69 7,397.4 -71.2 2.3 71.2 2.66 0.10 -62.44
7,500.0 2.30 90.83 7,497.3 -72.0 6.4 72.0 0.79 -0.32 -16.86
7,600.0 2.15 96.97 7,597.2 -72.2 10.3 72.3 0.28 -0.15 6.14
7,700.0 2.22 103.71 7,697.1 -72.9 14.1 73.0 0.27 0.07 6.74
7,800.0 243 107.55 7,797.0 -74.0 18.0 741 0.26 0.21 3.84
7,900.0 2.95 100.29 7,896.9 -75.1 225 75.3 0.62 0.52 -7.26
8,000.0 273 104.52 7,996.8 -76.2 27.3 76.4 0.30 -0.22 4.23
8,100.0 2.90 124.52 8,096.7 -78.2 31.7 78.4 0.99 0.17 20.00
8,200.0 2.30 121.69 8,196.6 -80.7 35.5 81.0 0.61 -0.60 -2.83
8,300.0 1.70 128.30 8,296.5 -82.6 38.4 83.0 0.64 -0.60 6.61
8,356.0 1.06 136.60 8,352.5 -83.5 394 83.9 1.19 -1.14 14.82
{.__8356" MD MS Gyro Survey T e e TR
8,439.0 1.10 180.70 8,435.5 -84.9 39.9 85.2 0.98 0.05 53.13
8,470.0 4.20 177.70 8,466.5 -86.3 40.0 86.7 10.01 10.00 -9.68
8,502.0 8.40 176.10 8,498.3 -89.8 40.2 90.2 13.14 13.13 -5.00
8,534.0 12.60 174.90 8,529.7 -95.6 40.6 96.0 13.14 13.13 -3.75
8,565.0 15.60 174.40 8,559.8 -103.2 41.3 103.5 9.69 9.68 -1.81
8,597.0 18.40 176.00 8,590.4 -112.5 421 112.8 8.87 8.75 5.00
8,629.0 21.10 179.30 8,620.5 -123.3 425 123.6 9.13 8.44 10.31
8,660.0 24.10 181.60 8,649.1 -135.2 42.4 135.5 10.09 9.68 7.42

9/24/2014 10:34:35AM

Page 4

COMPASS 5000.1 Build 72



Stryker Directional

Survey Report
% Mewbourne Oil Company . . “T\Well Owi Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com#1H.
Eddy County, New Mexico' . - [ 3149 + 20 @-3169.0usft (Patterson # 187) -
Section 15 22 263 27E Owl Draw 22. W1AP 3149+ 20@ 3’169,0u"sﬂ (Pgttgrsbq# 187).; '
-Fed' Comn - . ° wEOL T T g
“towl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com #1H R
.} Origifial Hole ™ " . ' tMmlmum Curvature o :
* |Original Hole IStryker_EpM '
8,692.0 26.10 182.80 8,678.1 -148.8
8,724.0 28.80 182.30 8,706.5 -163.5
8,755.0 31.30 183.30 8,733.3 -179.0 405 179.3 8.22 8.06 3.23
8,787.0 33.80 184.10 8,760.3 -196.2 394 196.5 7.93 7.81 2.50
8,819.0 36.20 185.80 8,786.5 -214.4 37.8 214.8 8.09 7.50 5.31
8,851.0 38.60 185.50 8,811.9 -233.8 35.9 234.1 7.52 7.50 -0.94
8,882.0 4150 184.10 8,835.6 -253.7 342 253.9 9.80 . 9.35 4.52
8,914.0 44.00 183.70 8,859.1 = -2753 32.7 275.6 7.86 7.81 1.25
8,946.0 4570 183.90 8,881.8 -297:9 31.2 298.1 5.33 5.31 0.63
8,978.0 48.20 182.80 8,903.7 -321.2 29.9 3214 8.21 7.81 . -3.44
9,009.0 49.90 183.00 8,924.0 -344.6 28.7 344.8 5.51 5.48 0.65
9,041.0 51.40 183.50 8,944.3 -369.3 27.3 369.5 4.84 4.69 1.56
9,073.0 53.60 183.20 8,963.8 -394.6 25.8 394.8 6.92 6.88 -0.94
9,104.0 56.10 182.30 8,981.6 -418.9 24.6 420.1 8.41 8.06 -2.90
9,136.0 58.40 182.10 8,998.9 -446.8 236 447.0 7.21 7.19 -0.63
9,168.0 60.20 181.60 9,015.2 474.3 22.7 4745 5.78 5.63 -1.56
9,199.0 62.30 182.50 9,030.2 -501.5 21.7 501.7 7.24 6.77 2.90
9,231.0 64.80 183.90 9,044 4 -530.1 20.1 530.2 8.74 7.81 438
9,263.0 66.30 184.40 9,057.7 5504/ 18.0 559.3 4.90 469 1.56
9,294.0 68.10 185.10 9,069.7 -587.6 15.6 587.7 6.17 5.81 2.26
9,326.0 70.70 185.60 9,080.9 617.4 12.8 617.5 8.26 8.13 1.56
9,358.0 72.80 185.10 9,090.9 -647.7 10.0 647.8 6.73 6.56 -1.56
9,389.0 74.80 185.50 9,099.6 677.3 7.2 677.4 6.57 6.45 1.29
9,421.0 77.60 185.10 9,107.2 -708.3 44 708.3 8.83 8.75 -1.25
9,453.0 81.90 184.80 9,112.9 739.6 17, 739.6 1347 13.44 -0.94
9,483.0 84.20 184.90 91165  -769.3 0.9 769.3 7.67 7.67 0.33
9,542.0 88.30 183.70 9,120.4 -828.0 5.3 827.9 7.24 6.95 -2.03
9,606.0 87.80 183.20 9,122.6 -891.9 9.1 891.7 1.10 -0.78 -0.78
9,637.0 87.70 183.30 9,123.8 29228 -10.9 922.7 0.46 -0.32 0.32
9,701.0 87.50 180.00 9,126.5 -986.7 127 9866 5.16 -0.31 -5.16
9,764.0 90.10 179.70 9,127.8  -1,049.7 126 1,0495 415 413 -0.48
9,827.0 90.00 179.70 91277 11127 -12.2 1,112.5 0.16 -0.16 0.00
9,922.0 89.70 179.30 9,1280  -1,207.7 114 1,207.5 0.53 -0.32 -0.42
10,017.0 91.20 179.80 91272  -1,302.7 -10.6 1,302.5 1.66 1.58 0.53
10,113.0 91.40 180.50 9,125.1 -1,398.6 -10.9 1,398.5 0.76 0.21 0.73
10,208.0 89.00 180.40 91247  -1,4936 -11.6 1,493.5 253 -2.53 -0.11
10,303.0 89.30 181.10 9,126.1 -1,588.6 129 1,588.4 0.80 0.32 0.74
10,398.0 88.30 180.40 9,128.1 -1,683.6 -14.1 1,683.4 1.28 -1.05 -0.74
10,493.0 89.20 179.10 9,1302  -1,778.5 137 1,778.4 1.66 0.95 -1.37
10,588.0 90.40 178.10 9,130.5  -1,8735 114 1,873.4 164 1.26 -1.05
10,682.0 89.80 178.60 91304  -1,967.5 8.7 1,967.3 0.83 -0.64 0.53
10,777.0 90.60 179.00 9,130.0  -2,062.5 8.7 2,062.3 0.94 0.84 0.42
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

Company. - | Mewbourne Oil.Company ,- «I:Local Colordinate Réf {Well Owl Draw 22 W1AP-Fed Com#1H .
jec | Eddy Courity; New Mexico - 13149 + 20 @ 3169.0usft (Patterson # 187)
“{Section 15,22 -26S: 27E 0w| Draw 22 W1AP I MD'RE $3149'+ 0@ 3169 Ousft (Patterson # 187)
-!Fed Com e L. C
*1owl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com HIH, { Grid :
}Orlgmal Hole - = .~ 'Mlnlmum"Cur\}ature
10,872.0 91.20 179.30 91286  -2,157.4 5.3 2,157.3 0.71
10,967.0 90.20 179.50 91274  -2,2524 -43 2,252.3 1.07
11,063.0 90.70 179.70 9,126.6  -2,348.4 -3.6 2,348.3 0.56
11,157.0 89.90 179.50 9,126.1 -2,442.4 3.0 24423 0.88
11,253.0 90.40 179.30 91259  -2,538.4 2.0 2,538.3 0.56
11,348.0 90.10  179.30 9,1255  -2,633.4 08 2,633.3 0.32 0.32 0.00
11,443.0 89.80 179.70 91256  -2,7284 0.0 2,728.3 0.53 0.32 0.42
11,538.0 89.30 180.20 91263  -2,8234 0.1 2,823.3 0.74 -0.53 0.53
11,633.0 88.10 179.10 9,1285  -2,9184 0.7 2,918.3 171 - -1.26 -1.16
11,728.0 88.30 177.40 9,1314  -3,013.3 36 3,013.2 1.80 0.21 -1.79
11,823.0 89.30 178.00 91334  -3,108.2 7.4 3,108.1 1.23 105 063
11,918.0 " 90.20 176.30 9,133.9  -3,203.0 12.1 3,203.0 2.02 0.95 1.79
12,014.0 91.30 177.00 91326  -3,2989 17.7 3,298.9 1.36 1.15 0.73
12,109.0 91.70 178.40 9,130.1 -3,393.8 215 3,393.8 1.53 0.42 1.47
12,204.0 91.20 179.70 9,1277  -34887 23.1 3,488.8 147 -0.53 1.37
12,299.0 89.40 180.40 91272  -3583.7 23.0 3,583.8 2.03 -1.89 - 0.74
12,394.0 87.60 180.20 9,129.7  -3678.7 225 3,678.7 1.91 -1.89 -0.21
12,489.0 §8.20. 178.60 98,1332  -3,773.6 23.5 37737 1.80 0.63 -1.68
12,584.0 89.90 178.20 9,1347  -3,868.5 26.2 3,868.6 1.84 1.79 -0.42
12,679.0 89.60 177.70 91352  -3,963.5 29.6 3,963.6 0.61 032 -0.53
12,774.0 90.90 179.10 91347  -4,0584 32.2 4,058.6 2.01 137 1.47
12,869.0 90.80 178.80 9,133.3  -4,153.4 34.0 4,153.5 0.33 -0.11 032
12,964.0 90.80 178.80 9,1320  -4,248.4 36.0 42485 0.00 0.00 0.00
13,059.0 91.60 17910 91300  -4,3433 37.7 4,343.5 0.90 0.84 0.32
13,154.0 90.30 179.80 9,128.4  -4,4383 38.6 4,4385 1.55 -1.37 0.74
13,249.0 89.00 181.20 9,1290.0  -4,533.3 37.8 45335 2.01 -1.37 1.47
13,344.0 87.40 179.70 9,132.0  -4,628.3 37.0 4,628.4 2.31 -1.68 -1.58
13,439.0 90.30 179.50 91339  -47232 37.7 4,723.4 3.06 3.05 -0.21
13,534.0 91.40 180.20 91325  -48182 38.0 48184 1.37 1.16 0.74
13,629.0 88.10 179.00 9,1329 49132 38.6 49133 3.70 -3.47 -1.26
13,724.0 90.10 179.70 91344  -5,008.2 39.7 5,008.3 223 2.11 0.74
13,819.0 91.50 180.00 9,133.1 -5,103.2 39.9 5,103.3 1.51 1.47 0.32
13,849.0 91.30 180.00 9,1324  -5/133.1 39.9 5,133.3 0.67 -0.67 0.00
13,890.0 91.30 180.00 9,131.4  -5,174.1 39.9 5,174.3 0.00 0.00 0.00
438907 WID Projected to Bit L 7T L T T T T
394 8356' MD MS Gyro Survey
13,890.0 9,1314 39.9 13890' MD Projected to Bit
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Stryker Directional
Survey Report

WeII Owl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com #1H
13149 + 20 @ 3169 Ousft’ (Patterson # 187)
; 13149 + 20 @ 3169 Ousft (Patterson # 187) -

‘+Mewbourne Oil Conﬁ'bahy S R L )
.Eddy County, New MeX|co - T
Section 15; 22 263 27E Owl Draw 22 W1AP

."{Fed Com -
-} Owl Draw 22 W1AP. Fed- Com #1H

Grid T
"} Original Hole - L Lon ‘ anmum;p‘urvéturé,' ~ o
-} Original Hole - L Stryker_EDM
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September 24, 2014

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
Attn: Qil Conservition Division

1220 South St. Francis Drive

Santa Fe; NM-87505

Attn: Jackie Lathan Re: Mewbourne Oil Company
Owl Draw 22 W1AP Federal Com #001H
WC-015 S262728A; Wolfcamp (Gas)
Eddy County, New Mexico
API# 30-015-42475

Enclosed please find the original and one (1) copy of the survey performed on the reference well
by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C. Other information required by your
office is as follows:

Name & Title Drainhole No. Survey Depths Dates Performed Type Survey
Craig Estes Original Hole 8,439 ft. to 13,849 ft. 08-08-14 to 08-23-14 MWD Survey

A certified plat on which the bottom-hole location is oriented to both surface location and to the
lease lines (or unit lines in case of pooling) is attached to the survey report. If any other

information is required, please contact the undersigned at the letterhead address and phone

num‘l:f},\
Toﬁd Estes
Enclosures
CC: Mewbourne Oil Company Mewbourne Oil Company
Attn: Frosty Lathan Attn: Robin Terrell
P.O. Box 5720 P.O. Box 5720
Hobbs, NM 88241 Hobbs, NM 88241

NMEMaNRD\Mewbourne Oil Company\Owl Draw 22 W1AP Federal Com #1H\M 141178

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C.
P.0O. Box 1250
Montgomery, TX 77356
Office (936) 582-7296 * Fax (936)-588-4163
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Survey Certification Report

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF Montgomery

- 1, Todd Estes, certify that I am employed by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES,
L.L.C., and that I did on the day(s) of August 08, 2014 thru August 23, 2014, conduct or supervise
the taking of a SEDS MWD Survey from a depth of 8,439 feet to 13,849 feet; that I am authorized
and qualified to make this report; that this survey was conducted at the request of Mewbourne Oil
Comf)any, for the Owl Draw 22 W1AP Federal Com #001H well, API # 30-015-4247S5 in Eddy
County, New Mexico; and that I have reviewed this report and find that it conforms to the
principles as set forth by STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C.

Todd Estes

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C.

STRYKER ENERGY DIRECTIONAL SERVICES, L.L.C.
P.0O. Box 1250
Montgomery, TX 77356
Office (936) 582-7296 * Fax (936)-588-4163




Job Number: M141178 State/Country: New Mexico / USA

Company: Mewbourne Oil Company Declination: 7.39° Corrected To Grid

Lease/Well: Owl Draw 22 W1AP Fed Com # 1 H Grid: 7.39°

Location: Eddy County File name: C:\WINSERVE\DOCS\W141178.5VY
Rig Name: Patterson # 187 " Date/Time: 24-Sep-14/09:46

RKB: N/A Curve Name: SES MWD SURVEY RAN ON 8-08-14

G.L.orM.S.L.:NA

Styker Energy Directional Services, LLC.

WINSERVE SURVEY CALCULATIONS
Minimum Curvature Method
Vertical Section Plane 179.52
Vertical Section Referenced to Wellhead
Rectangular Coordinates Referenced to Wellhead

Measured Incl Drift True Vertical CLOSURE Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction  Vertical N-S E-W Section Distance Direction Severity
FT Deg . Deg Depth FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100

Tie-In Data Provided by M/S Gyro Survey

8356.00 1.10 136.60 83562.50 -83.50 39.40 83.83 92.33 154.74 .00
8439.00 1.10 180.70 8435.49 -84.88 39.94 85.21 93.80 154.80 1.00
8470.00 4.20 177.70 8466.45 -86.31 39.98 86.64 95.12 155.15 10.01
8502.00 8.40 176.10 8498.25 -89.81 40.19 90.15 98.39 155.89 13.14
8534.00 12.60 174.90 8529.71 -95.62 40.66 95.96 103.91 156.97 13.14
8565.00 15.60 174.40  8559.77 -103.14 41.36 103.48 11113 158.15 9.69
8597.00 18.40 176.00 8590.37 -112.46 4213 112.81 120.10 159.46 8.87.
8629.00 21.10 179.30 8620.48 -123.26 42.56 123.62 130.40 160.95 9.13
8660.00 24.10 181.60 8649.10 -135.17 42.45 135.52 141.68 162.57 10.09
8692.00 26.10 182.80 8678.08 -148.74 41.92 149.08 154.53 164.26 6.45
8724.00 28.80 182.30 8706.47 -163.47 41.27 163.81 168.60 165.83 8.47
8755.00 31.30 183.30 8733.30 -178.97 40.51 179.31 183.50 167.25 8.22
8787.00 33.80 184.10 8760.27 -196.15 39.39 196.48 200.07 168.64 7.93
8819.00 36.20 185.80 8786.49 -214.43 37.80 214.74 217.74 170.00 8.09
8851.00 38.60 185.50 8811.91 -233.78 35.89 234.07 236.51 171.27 7.52
8882.00 41.50 184.10 8835.63 -253.65 34.23 253.93 255.95 172.32 9.80
8914.00 44.00 183.70 88569.13 -275.32 32.75 275.58 277.26 173.22 7.86
8946.00 45.70 183.90 8881.82 -297.84 31.25 298.09 299.47 174.01 5.33
8978.00 - 4820 182.80 8903.66 -321.18 29.89 321.42 322.57 174.68 8.21
9009.00 49.90 183.00 8923.98 -344.56 28.71 344.79 345.76 175.24 5.51
9041.00 54.10 183.50 8943.67 . -369.73 27.28 369.95 370.74 175.78 13.18
9073.00 53.60 183.20 8962.55 -395.53 25.76 395.73 396.36 176.27 1.74
9104.00 56.10 182.30 8980.40 . -420.84 24.55 421.03 421.56 176.66 8.41
9136.00 58.40 182.10 8997.71 -447.73 23.52 447.92 448.35 176.99 7.21
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Measured Incl Drift True Vertical CLOSURE Dogleg
Depth Angle Direction Vertical N-S E-W Section Distance  Direction Severity
FT Deg Deg Depth FT FT FT FT Deg Deg/100
9168.00 60.20 181.60 9014.04 -475.23 22.63 475.41 475.77 177.27 5.78
9199.00 62.30 182.50 9028.95 -502.39 21.66 502.56 502.86 177.53 7.24
9231.00 64.80 183.90 9043.20 -530.99 20.06 531.14 531.37 177.84 8.74
9263.00 66.30 184.40 9056.45 -560.05 17.95 560.18 560.34 178.16 4.90
